

@

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1632/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in CRLRP No. 3525/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.G.JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.M. NANDANAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and stay)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P.R. Nayak,Adv.
Mr. D. Parashar,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice confined to the question as to why, in view of
the fact that the petitioner has already deposited the entire
amount of compensation, that part of the impugned order
whereby he was directed to undergo imprisonment till the rising
of the Court, shall not be set aside.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER