

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1632/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in CRLRP No.
3525/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.G.JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.M. NANDANAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Continuously nobody is appearing for the
petitioner. The counsel for the State of Kerala
i.e. respondent No.2 is directed to ascertain
whether the petitioner is alive or dead.

Time extended by another four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master