

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.1632/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 10/10/2006 in  
3525/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CRLRP No.

A.G.JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.M. NANDANAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
petitioner has died. Learned counsel for respondent No.2-  
State confirms the same. She further submits that in view  
of the death of the sole petitioner, the special leave  
petition has abated.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

(VEENA KHERA)  
Court Master(INDER PAL SINGH)  
A.R.-cum- P.S.